transfer of promised goods or services to customers in an amount that reflects the consideration

to which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for those goods or services.

Under MFRS 15, an entity recognises revenue when (or as) a performance obligation is satisfied,

i.e. when “control” of the goods or services underlying the particular performance obligation is

transferred to the customer.

The contracts with customers of certain subsidiaries contain multiple performance obligations in

the context of MFRS 15. The timing of revenue recognition for respective performance

obligations has been changed in accordance with the recognition criteria set out in MFRS 15.

EITA RESOURCES BERHAD

(Company No.: 199601026396 (398748-T))

25

B. EXPLANATORY NOTES AS PER MAIN MARKET LISTING REQUIREMENTS

(APPENDIX 9B) (continued)

______________________________________________________________________________________

B13. Comparatives (Cont’d)

Impacts on financial statements

The following tables summarise the impacts arising from the adoption of MFRS 15 and MFRS 9 on

the Group’s financial results for the period ended 30 September 2018:-

(RM’000)
As previously

reported

Effect of adoption
As restated

MFRS 15

Revenue 263,376 (2,081) 261,295

Results from

operating activities

27,180

(1,105)

26,075

Profit before tax 26,751 (1,105) 25,646

Profit after tax 20,485   (840) 19,645

Below is a summary of the MFRS 15 and MRFS 9 adjustments on certain key financial metrics from

our Consolidated Statements of Financial Position as at 1 October 2017 and 1 October 2018.

(RM’000)

As previously

reported

Effect of adoption Restated

At 1 October

2018
MFRS 9 MFRS 15

Total assets 240,227 (474) (3,949) 235,804

Total liabilities   72,195 - -   72,195

Shareholders’ equity 168,032 (474) (3,949) 163,609

(RM’000)

As previously

reported

Effect of adoption Restated

At 1 October

2017
MFRS 9 MFRS 15

Total assets 231,440 - (3,109) 228,331

Total liabilities   73,116 - -  73,116

Shareholders’ equity 158,324 - (3,109) 155,215

B14. Authority for Issue

The interim financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board in accordance with a

resolution of the Directors dated 25 November 2019.